1
UK & EIRE Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM 01299266800
W
EL
D
.
C
LE

41
UK & EIRE Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM 01299266800
LC-CABIN V2 Ordering Guide
4.5x3 U-shaped cabin
7
4
4 2
6
1
5
5 4
1 Door 1
2 Electrical panel 1
3 Ground bases 0
4 Pillars 6
5 Panels
5.1 Without glass 5
5.2 With glass 0
6 Safety kit
6.1 Warning Light 1
6.2 Control (A o B) A
7 Corner panel 2
8 Wall panel 2
5
4
4
8
4
5
5
4
8
7
UK & Eire Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM + 44 (0) 1299 266800
42
UK & EIRE Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM 01299266800
Safety and Certifications
At LC Lasers, safety is our top priority. That is why
we always place it at the centre of our operations.
We provide the necessary training information to
ensure that users can work safely with laser welding
and cleaning equipment.
"We Care About You" is the laser safety document
that we provide with our equipment. It details
protocols, best practices, and safety systems for
working with laser technology.
Additionally, it includes technical explanations on
how this type of technology works.
Regulations
Article 6 of Directive 2006/25/EC, concerning the minimum safety and health requirements
regarding worker exposure to risks from physical agents (artificial optical radiation), requires that
workers exposed to optical radiation risks receive information and training. This is particularly
important for workers using laser products of Class 3B and Class 4. The training must include:
- Measures taken to ensure safety.
- Exposure limit values and associated potential risks.
- Results of evaluations, measurements, and/or calculations of exposure levels to artificial
optical radiation, along with explanations of their significance and potential risks.
- How to detect harmful health effects due to exposure and how to report them.
- Circumstances in which workers are entitled to medical surveillance.
- Safe working practices to minimize exposure risks.
- Correct use of appropriate personal protective equipment.
WE CARE ABOUT YOU
UK & Eire Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM + 44 (0) 1299 266800
43
UK & EIRE Distributor Parweld LTD WWW.PARWELD.COM 01299266800
WE CARE ABOUT YOU
ULTIMATE PRECISION,
ABSOLUTE SAFETY
The above provisions are subject to the obligations set forth in Directive 2006/42/EC of the
European Parliament and the Council of May 17, 2006, regarding machinery, amending Directive